

Amendment No. 6 to HB2821

Johnson G
Signature of Sponsor

AMEND Senate Bill No. 2466*

House Bill No. 2821

by deleting Section I, Title III-8, Item 7 and substituting instead the following:

7. FastTrack Infrastructure and Job Training Assistance 100,000,000.00

AND FURTHER AMEND Section 1, Title III-8, by deleting the language "213,274,900.00" and substituting instead "198,274,900";

AND FURTHER AMEND by deleting Section 1, Title III-1, Item 3.1 and substituting instead the following:

3.1 Secretary of State \$ 12,894,300.00

AND FURTHER AMEND Section 1, Title III-1 by deleting the language "32,158,500.00" and substituting instead "47,158,500";

AND FURTHER AMEND by adding the following new section immediately preceding the antepenultimate section and renumbering the subsequent sections accordingly:

SECTION __. Secretary of State in Section 1, Title III-1, Item 3.1, there is appropriated an amount not to exceed \$15,000,000 for the purpose of funding absentee voting resources.